505343378 02/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5390161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RED HOT LURES, LLC	12/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAKIMA BAIT CO.
Street Address:	1000 BAILEY AVENUE
City:	GRANGER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8474174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063401000

Email:CMenth@cozen.comCorrespondent Name:LORRAINE LINFORDAddress Line 1:999 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: #1900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	980001.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE LINFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Linford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505343378 REEL: 048420 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Name	Address
Red Hot Lures, LLC	36594 HWY 26, Seaside, OR 97138

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, is the owner of an invention entitled "BAITED LURE," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 8474174, issued July 2, 2013;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
Yakima Bait Co.	1000 Bailey Avenue Granger, Washington 98932

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

LEGAL\39206381\1

Red Hot Lures, LLC	
L	
Signature	
Ray Norman - Man Namo and Title	eger
<u>/2 -/ -20/8</u> Date	
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a
voluntary act for the uses and purposes r	
Emma Norman	Bung Manan
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Date 12-1-18	Signed at 1701

2

RECORDED: 02/25/2019